

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 589 OF 2013

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIRMAL A. CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel and the petitioner-in-person the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 13th January, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|